
East Rowan Diamond Sports 5K

Rockwell Elementary School, Rockwell NC

Saturday, April 11, 2015

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp

1 30 Adam Cornelius 32 18 25 M 30‐39

2 2 Stu Stepp 37 19 50 M 30‐39

3 34 Richard Ellis 48 20 1 M 40‐49

4 21 Kelly Lowman 40 20 17 F 40‐49

5 12 Melissa Orr 37 21 27 F 30‐39

6 27 Ashlinn Trexler 34 21 39 F 30‐39

7 23 Kent Houghton 60 22 57 M 60‐100

8 24 Sydney Houghton 24 23 11 F 20‐29

9 29 Rusty Smith 47 23 26 M 40‐49

10 38 Gena Lylerly 35 25 32 F 30‐39

11 32 Frankie Overcash 49 25 40 M 40‐49

12 31 Doug Jones 48 27 15 M 40‐49

13 15 Tracy McMillin 46 27 31 F 40‐49

14 28 Brian Hightower 44 27 45 M 40‐49

15 100 Nathan Hayworth 9 29 5 M 0‐15

16 16 Carie Hayworth 44 29 14 F 40‐49

17 35 Luann Fesperman 54 29 38 F 50‐59

18 26 Steven Hall 42 31 6 M 40‐49

19 25 Caleb Albright 15 31 25 M 0‐15

20 39 Kari Britchae 27 31 30 F 20‐29

21 40 Lisa Ledbetter 56 31 42 F 50‐59

22 14 Crystal Walker 37 33 37 F 30‐39

23 13 Jayme Phelps 32 33 37 F 30‐39

24 19 James Piftister 42 35 34 M 40‐49

25 22 Jerry Kanipe 68 36 27 M 60‐100

26 7 Stacy Cauble 29 38 48 F 20‐29

27 33 Mason McMillin 14 38 49 M 0‐15

28 6 Christina Cochran 29 38 49 F 20‐29

29 5 Emerson McMillin 12 38 50 F 0‐15

30 17 Sheila Gillespie 55 39 20 F 50‐59

31 36 Camryn Perkins 8 41 6 F 0‐15

32 1 Stuart Perkins 37 41 7 M 30‐39

33 8 Kim Perkins 32 41 10 F 30‐39

34 37 Anna Auerbach 34 41 13 F 30‐39

35 9 Melissa Poplin 35 43 19 F 30‐39

36 11 Jamie Myers 38 43 19 F 30‐39

37 10 Cortney Ledbetter 32 43 20 F 30‐39

38 4 John Gillespie 50 46 14 M 50‐59

39 20 Frances Shepherd 65 51 23 F 60‐100



Over All Male

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 30 Adam Cornelius 32 18 25 M 30‐39 1

2 2 Stu Stepp 37 19 50 M 30‐39 2

3 34 Richard Ellis 48 20 1 M 40‐49 3

Over All Female

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 21 Kelly Lowman 40 20 17 F 40‐49 4

2 12 Melissa Orr 37 21 27 F 30‐39 5

3 27 Ashlinn Trexler 34 21 39 F 30‐39 6

Male Masters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 23 Kent Houghton 60 22 57 M 60‐100 7

Female Masters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 15 Tracy McMillin 46 27 31 F 40‐49 13

Female 0‐15

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 5 Emerson McMillin 12 38 50 F 0‐15 29

2 36 Camryn Perkins 8 41 6 F 0‐15 31

Female 20‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 24 Sydney Houghton 24 23 11 F 20‐29 8

2 39 Kari Britchae 27 31 30 F 20‐29 20

3 7 Stacy Cauble 29 38 48 F 20‐29 26

4 6 Christina Cochran 29 38 49 F 20‐29 28

Female 30‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 38 Gena Lylerly 35 25 32 F 30‐39 10

2 14 Crystal Walker 37 33 37 F 30‐39 22

3 13 Jayme Phelps 32 33 37 F 30‐39 23

4 8 Kim Perkins 32 41 10 F 30‐39 33

5 37 Anna Auerbach 34 41 13 F 30‐39 34

6 9 Melissa Poplin 35 43 19 F 30‐39 35

7 11 Jamie Myers 38 43 19 F 30‐39 36

8 10 Cortney Ledbetter 32 43 20 F 30‐39 37



Female 40‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 16 Carie Hayworth 44 29 14 F 40‐49 16

Female 50‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 35 Luann Fesperman 54 29 38 F 50‐59 17

2 40 Lisa Ledbetter 56 31 42 F 50‐59 21

3 17 Sheila Gillespie 55 39 20 F 50‐59 30

Female 60‐100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 20 Frances Shepherd 65 51 23 F 60‐100 39

Male 0‐15

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 100 Nathan Hayworth 9 29 5 M 0‐15 15

2 25 Caleb Albright 15 31 25 M 0‐15 19

3 33 Mason McMillin 14 38 49 M 0‐15 27

Male 30‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1 Stuart Perkins 37 41 7 M 30‐39 32

Male 40‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 29 Rusty Smith 47 23 26 M 40‐49 9

2 32 Frankie Overcash 49 25 40 M 40‐49 11

3 31 Doug Jones 48 27 15 M 40‐49 12

4 28 Brian Hightower 44 27 45 M 40‐49 14

5 26 Steven Hall 42 31 6 M 40‐49 18

6 19 James Piftister 42 35 34 M 40‐49 24

Male 50‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 4 John Gillespie 50 46 14 M 50‐59 38

Male 60‐100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 22 Jerry Kanipe 68 36 27 M 60‐100 25


